Red Cross Buildin**, Near Rose **arden, Sector 16, Chandi**arh. Ph: 0172-2864101, Helpline 0172-2864100 Email: <u>pcic20@punjabmail.**ov.in</u> Visit us:www.infocommpunjab.com

PSiC usis

Sh. Rakesh Kumar

S/o Sh.Arjan Dass, Village Khera ghajju, Tehsil Rajpura, District Patiala (M:9815237201)

Vs

Public Information Officer,

O/o Block Development & Panchayat Officer, Rajpura

Public Information Officer,

O/o Village Development Officer, gram Panchayat, Village Kehra ghajju, Block Rajpura, District Patiala

First Appellate Authority

O/o District Development & Panchayat Officer, Patiala

..respondent(s)

Appeal Case No. 5532 of 2023

Present : Sh. Rakesh Kumar, the appellant along with Sh. Amarjeet Singh. Ms. Amandeep Kaur, DDPO, Patiala (98557405036), Sh. Bandeep Singh, BDPO, Rajpura (9878244144) Ms. Jaswinder Kaur, Sh. Gurpreet Singh, Steno (8146300915), on behalf of the respondent.

<u>ORDER</u>

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 28.05.2025.

2. Ms. Amandeep Kaur requested for a short adjournment in this case to file the written

submissions. Accordingly, the request is accepted and the case is adjourned.

3. To come up on 26.06.2025 at 11:30 A. M. at Chandigarh.

Date:19.06.2025

(Inderpal Singh) Chief Information Commissioner Punjab

CC:

Ms. Amandeep Kaur

District Development & Panchayat Officer Zila Parishad Complex Patiala ..Appellant

Red Cross Buildin**, Near Rose **arden, Sector 16, Chandi**arh. Ph: 0172-2864101, Helpline 0172-2864100 Email: <u>pcic20@punjabmail.**ov.in</u> Visit us:www.infocommpunjab.com

THE PURITY PURITY PURITY PURITY PURITY PURITY

Sh. Rakesh Kumar

S/o Sh.Arjan Dass, Village Khera ghajju, Tehsil Rajpura, District Patiala (M:9815237201)

Vs

Public Information Officer,

O/o Block Development & Panchayat Officer, Rajpura

Public Information Officer,

O/o Village Development Officer, gram Panchayat, Village Kehra ghajju, Block Rajpura, District Patiala

First Appellate Authority

O/o District Development & Panchayat Officer, Patiala

..respondent(s)

Appeal Case No. 5533 of 2023

Present : Sh. Rakesh Kumar, the appellant along with Sh. Amarjeet Singh. Ms. Amandeep Kaur, DDPO, Patiala (98557405036), Sh. Bandeep Singh, BDPO, Rajpura (9878244144) Ms. Jaswinder Kaur, Sh. Gurpreet Singh, Steno (8146300915), on behalf of the respondent.

<u>ORDER</u>

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 28.05.2025.

2. Ms. Amandeep Kaur requested for a short adjournment in this case to file the written

submissions. Accordingly, the request is accepted and the case is adjourned.

3. To come up on 26.06.2025 at 11:30 A. M. at Chandigarh.

Date:19.06.2025

(Inderpal Singh) Chief Information Commissioner Punjab

CC:

Ms. Amandeep Kaur

District Development & Panchayat Officer Zila Parishad Complex Patiala ..Appellant

Red Cross Buildin**, Near Rose **arden, Sector 16, Chandi**arh. Ph: 0172-2864101, Helpline 0172-2864100 Email: <u>pcic20@punjabmail.**ov.in</u> Visit us:www.infocommpunjab.com

THE PSIC Unissient

Sh. Rakesh Kumar

S/o Sh.Arjan Dass, Village Khera ghajju, Tehsil Rajpura, District Patiala (M:9815237201)

Vs

Public Information Officer,

O/o Block Development & Panchayat Officer, Rajpura

Public Information Officer,

O/o Village Development Officer, gram Panchayat, Village Kehra ghajju, Block Rajpura, District Patiala

First Appellate Authority

O/o District Development & Panchayat Officer, Patiala

..respondent(s)

Appeal Case No. 5534 of 2023

Present : Sh. Rakesh Kumar, the appellant along with Sh. Amarjeet Singh. Ms. Amandeep Kaur, DDPO, Patiala (98557405036), Sh. Bandeep Singh, BDPO, Rajpura (9878244144) Ms. Jaswinder Kaur, Sh. Gurpreet Singh, Steno (8146300915), on behalf of the respondent.

<u>ORDER</u>

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 28.05.2025.

2. Ms. Amandeep Kaur requested for a short adjournment in this case to file the written

submissions. Accordingly, the request is accepted and the case is adjourned.

3. To come up on 26.06.2025 at 11:30 A. M. at Chandigarh.

Date:19.06.2025

(Inderpal Singh) Chief Information Commissioner Punjab

CC:

Ms. Amandeep Kaur

District Development & Panchayat Officer Zila Parishad Complex Patiala ..Appellant

Red Cross Buildin**, Near Rose **arden, Sector 16, Chandi**arh. Ph: 0172-2864101, Helpline 0172-2864100 Email: <u>pcic20@punjabmail.**ov.in</u> Visit us:www.infocommpunjab.com

THE PSIC William PSIC William PSIC

Sh. Rakesh Kumar

S/o Sh.Arjan Dass, Village Khera ghajju, Tehsil Rajpura, District Patiala (M:9815237201)

Vs

Public Information Officer,

O/o Block Development & Panchayat Officer, Rajpura

Public Information Officer,

O/o Village Development Officer, gram Panchayat, Village Kehra ghajju, Block Rajpura, District Patiala

First Appellate Authority

O/o District Development & Panchayat Officer, Patiala

..respondent(s)

Appeal Case No. 5535 of 2023

Present : Sh. Rakesh Kumar, the appellant along with Sh. Amarjeet Singh. Ms. Amandeep Kaur, DDPO, Patiala (98557405036), Sh. Bandeep Singh, BDPO, Rajpura (9878244144) Ms. Jaswinder Kaur, Sh. Gurpreet Singh, Steno (8146300915), on behalf of the respondent.

<u>ORDER</u>

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 28.05.2025.

2. Ms. Amandeep Kaur requested for a short adjournment in this case to file the written

submissions. Accordingly, the request is accepted and the case is adjourned.

3. To come up on 26.06.2025 at 11:30 A. M. at Chandigarh.

Date:19.06.2025

(Inderpal Singh) Chief Information Commissioner Punjab

CC:

Ms. Amandeep Kaur

District Development & Panchayat Officer Zila Parishad Complex Patiala .. Appellant

Red Cross Buildin**, Near Rose **arden, Sector 16, Chandi**arh. Ph: 0172-2864101, Helpline 0172-2864100 Email: <u>pcic20@punjabmail.**ov.in</u> Visit us:www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Amarjeet Singh

S/o Sh. Jai Ram Singh Village Khera ghajju, Tehsil Rajpura, District Patiala (M:9915171868)

..Appellant

Vs

Public Information Officer,

O/o Block Development & Panchayat Officer, Rajpura

First Appellate Authority

O/o District Development & Panchayat Officer, Patiala

Appeal Case No. 5536 of 2023

..respondent(s)

Present : Sh. Amarjeet Singh, the appellant along with Sh. Rakesh Kumar. Ms. Amandeep Kaur, DDPO, Patiala (98557405036), Sh. Bandeep Singh, BDPO, Rajpura (9878244144) Ms. Jaswinder Kaur, Sh. Gurpreet Singh, Steno (8146300915), on behalf of the respondent.

<u>ORDER</u>

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 28.05.2025.

2. Ms. Amandeep Kaur requested for a short adjournment in this case to file the written

submissions. Accordingly, the request is accepted and the case is adjourned.

3. To come up on 26.06.2025 at 11:30 A. M. at Chandigarh.

Date:19.06.2025

(Inderpal Singh) Chief Information Commissioner Punjab

CC:

Ms. Amandeep Kaur

District Development & Panchayat Officer Zila Parishad Complex Patiala

Red Cross Buildin**, Near Rose **arden, Sector 16, Chandi**arh. Ph: 0172-2864101, Helpline 0172-2864100 Email: <u>pcic20@punjabmail.**ov.in</u> Visit us:www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Amarjeet Singh

S/o Sh. Jai Ram Singh Village Khera ghajju, Tehsil Rajpura, District Patiala (M:9915171868)

..Appellant

Vs

Public Information Officer,

O/o Block Development & Panchayat Officer, Rajpura

First Appellate Authority

O/o District Development & Panchayat Officer, Patiala

Appeal Case No. 5537 of 2023

..respondent(s)

Present : Sh. Amarjeet Singh, the appellant along with Sh. Rakesh Kumar. Ms. Amandeep Kaur, DDPO, Patiala (98557405036), Sh. Bandeep Singh, BDPO, Rajpura (9878244144) Ms. Jaswinder Kaur, Sh. Gurpreet Singh, Steno (8146300915), on behalf of the respondent.

<u>ORDER</u>

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 28.05.2025.

2. Ms. Amandeep Kaur requested for a short adjournment in this case to file the written

submissions. Accordingly, the request is accepted and the case is adjourned.

3. To come up on 26.06.2025 at 11:30 A. M. at Chandigarh.

Date:19.06.2025

(Inderpal Singh) Chief Information Commissioner Punjab

CC:

Ms. Amandeep Kaur

District Development & Panchayat Officer Zila Parishad Complex Patiala

Red Cross Buildin**, Near Rose **arden, Sector 16, Chandi**arh. Ph: 0172-2864101, Helpline 0172-2864100 Email: <u>pcic20@punjabmail.**ov.in</u> Visit us:www.infocommpunjab.com



Advocate, Sh. Harvinder Singh

#7009, District Court, Ludhiana

..Appellant

Vs

Public Information Officer, O/o Block Development & Panchayat Officer, Block-II, Ludhiana

First Appellate Authority

O/o District Development & Panchayat Officer, Ludhiana

Appeal Case No. 6113 of 2023

..respondent(s)

Present : None on behalf of the parties.

<u>ORDER</u>

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 28.05.2025 vide which appellant was marked absent inadvertently but he was present and the case was fixed for hearing today i.e. 19.06.2025.

2. Due to absence of both the parties, the case is adjourned. As such, the **last opportunity** is granted to the parties concerned to pursue the matter, failing which, the case will be decided on merit, ex-parte. It is also clarified that no further adjournment will be given.

3. To come up on 26.06.2025 at 11:30 A. M. at Chandigarh.

Date:19.06.2025

(Inderpal Singh) Chief Information Commissioner Punjab

Red Cross Buildin**, Near Rose **arden, Sector 16, Chandi**arh. Ph: 0172-2864101, Helpline 0172-2864100 Email: <u>pcic20@punjabmail.**ov.in</u> Visit us:www.infocommpunjab.com



Advocate, Sh. Harvinder Singh S/o Sh. Najjar Singh Village gobindgarh, PO Jugiana District Ludhiana ...Appellant Vs Public Information Officer, O/o Block Development & Panchayat Officer, Block-II, Ludhiana First Appellate Authority O/o District Development & Panchayat Officer, Ludhiana ...respondent(s) Appeal Case No. 6114 of 2023

Present : None on behalf of the parties.

<u>ORDER</u>

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 28.05.2025 vide which appellant was marked absent inadvertently but he was present and the case was fixed for hearing today i.e. 19.06.2025.

2. Due to absence of both the parties, the case is adjourned. As such, the **last opportunity** is granted to the parties concerned to pursue the matter, failing which, the case will be decided on merit, ex-parte. It is also clarified that no further adjournment will be given.

3. To come up on 26.06.2025 at 11:30 A. M. at Chandigarh.

Date:19.06.2025

(Inderpal Singh) Chief Information Commissioner Punjab